UNOFFIOHMEOPY

FOURTH AMENDMENT OF MORTGAGE,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FOURTH AMENDMENT OF MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND
RENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (herein referred to as "this
Amendment") is entered into as of May 30, 1989 by and between
TEMPEL STEEL COMPANY, an Illinois corporation having its chief
executiva office at 5990 West Touhy Avenue, Niles, Illinois 60648
(herein, together with its successors and assigns, referred to as
the "Mortgegor") and CONTINENTAL BANK N.A. (formerly known as
CONTINENTAY, ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO),
a national banking association having its principal place of
business at 221 GSouth LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illincis 60697
(herein, togethe: with its successors and assigns, referred to as

the "Mortgageea"), gg &D
RECITALS: ¢ '
The

A. Restated Loan Ag:cement and Restated Revolving Note.
Mortgagor and Mortgagee have heretofore entered into a Credit
Agreement dated as of July 7, 1281 (herein referred to as the
"Credit Agreement”) pursuant tb which the Mortgagee was to make
and has made loans to the Mortgago: on a revolving basis in
amounts not to exceed $60,000,000.( 3aid loans were evidenced by
a revolving promissory note (herein rauferred to as the "Initial
Note"} made by the Mortgagor payable ¢¢ the order of the
Mortgagee in the principal amount of $00,0C0,000.

The Mortgagor and Mortgagee have heretolore entered into a
certain Amendment and Restatement of Credit Acieement dated as of
May 4, 1984, amending and restating the Credit agireement (the
Credit Agreement as so amended and restated is relerred to herein
as the "Restated Loan Agreement"), pnursuant to whick the
Mortgagee was to make and has made loans to the Morugugor on a
revolving basis in amounts not to exceed $55,000,000 aro on a
term basis in the amount of $10,000,000. Said loans were

evidenced by a promissory note made by the Mortgagor payabia to
the order of the Mortgagee in the principal amount of $10,000,000

(herein referred to as the "Term Note") and by a promissory note
replacing the Initial Note in a principal amount not to exceed
$55,000,000 (hereinafter referred to as the "Restated Revolving
Note'),

Y2.055C68

B. First Mortgage Amendment. Pursuant to the Credit
Agreement, the Mortgagor executed and delivered to the Mortgagee
a certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security
Agreement dated as of July 7, 1981 (herein referred to as the
"Original Mortgage") encumbering the property described therein

% - 26 Doa ~OV0
AT & T R VA N S
VWG TR0t ORy

“ Ly E
S I "rwlll.n'\ - (\,); l“‘{ ?




UNOFFICIAL,GOPY

and recorded on July 10, 1981 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook
County, Illinois as Document No, 25933432,

Pursuant to the Restuted Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor
executed and delivered to the Mortgagee a certain First Amendment
of Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security
Agreement dated as of May 4, 1984, amending the Original Mortgage
(herein referred to as the "First Mortgage Amendment") and
recorded on May 11, 1984 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County,
Illinols as Document No, 27081825,

C. second Mortgage Amendment. The Mortgagor and Mortgagee
have heretrnfore entered into a certain First Amendment to
Amendment and Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of
December 19, 1983 amending the Restated Loan Agreement (herein
referred to as the "First Loan Agreement Amendment') pursuant tc
which, jnter alia, ‘the Mortgagor executed and delivered to the
Mortgagee a promissory note (herein referred to as the "Second
Restated Revolving Not«") in substitution for, but not in payment
of, the Restated Revolvirg Note, which note evidences the same
indebtedness evidenced by %he Restated Revolving Note as well as
$5,000,000 of additional ind#htedness of the Mortgagor to the
Mcrtgagee.

Pursuant to the First Loan agreement Amendment, the
Mortgagor executed and delivered tO_the Mortgagee a certain
Second Amendment of Mortgage, Assigrmert of Leases and Rents and
Security Agreement dated as of Decemb«r 19, 1985 (herein referred
to as the "Second Mortgage Amendment"), arznding the Original
Mortgage as amended by the First Mortgage Amendment (the Original
Mortgage as so amended by the First Mortgage amendment and the
Second Mortgage Amendment is referred to herejin as the "Amended
Mortgage") and recorded on January 13, 1986 in‘the¢ Recorder’s
Office of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. €£C156517.

D. Third Mortgage Amendment. The Mortgagor and-Murtgagee
have heretofore entered into a certain Second Amendment Lo
Amendment and Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as ol
September 19, 1986 (herein referred to as the "Second Loan
Agreement Amendment") and a certain Third Amendment to Amendment
and Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of April 9, 1987
(herein referred to as the "Third Loan Agreement Amendment")
amending the Restated Loan Agreement.

The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have heretofore entered into
a certain Fourth Amendment to Amendment and Restatement of Credit
Agreement dated as of December 14, 1987 (herein referred to as
the "Fourth Loan Agreement Amendment") amending the Restated Loan
Agreement pursuant to which, inter alia, the Mortgagor executed
and delivered to the Mortgagee a promissory note in the principal

12055868

-2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

amount of $6,000,000 (the "FINEX Note") to separately evidence
the FINEX Draft Loans (as defined in the Second Loan Agreement
Amendment) and consequently in partial substitution for, but not
in payment of, the Second Restated Revelving Note to the extent
the Second Restated Revolving Note evidenced FINEX Draft Loans as
defined in the Second Loan Agreement Amendment,

Pursuant tc the Fourth Loan Agreement Amendment, the
Mortgagor executed and delivered to the Mortgagee a certain Third
Amendrent of Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Securitv-Agreement dated as of December 14, 1987 (herein referred
to as tha "Third Mortgage Amendment"), amending the Original
Mortgage »s amended by the First Mortgage Amendment and the
Second Mortcage Amendment (the Original Mortgage as so amended by
the First Moricage Amendment, the Second Mortgage Amendment and
the Third Mortgsge Amendment is referred to harein as the
"Amended Mortgage"; and recorded on December 21, 1987 in the
Recorder’s Office uf Cook County, Illinois as Document No.
87668826,

E. This Amendment.

The Mortgagor and Mortgagso have entered into certain
additional amendments to the kestated Loan Agreement dated as of
April 2B, 1988, October 7, 1988, April 7, 1989 and May 30, 1989
(herein referred to collectively us the “Fifth Loan Agreement
Amendment") amending the Restated Loan Agreement (the Restated
Loan Agreement as so amended and as amunded by the First Loan
Agreement Amendment, the Second Loan Agrezient Amendment, the
Third Loan Agreement Amendment and the Fourvh Loan Agreement
Amendment and as it may be hereafter be fror time to time
amended, supplemented or modified is referred tz herein as the
"Loan Agreement"). The Fifth Loan Agreement Arendment provides,
inter alia, for the Mortgagor to execute and deliver to the
Mortgagee a promissory note (herein referred to as “na "Revolving
Note") in substitution for, but not in payment of, tha 3econd
Restated Revolving Note, which note evidences the same
indebtedness evidenced by the Second Restated Revolving fHote as
well as $6,000,000 of additional indebtedness of the Mort3agor to
the Mortgagee available when FINEX Draft Loans are not available.

In order that the Amended Mortgage will continue to secure
the indebtedness evidenced by (i) the FINEX Note, (il) the
Revolving Note and (iii) the Term Note (as defined herein and in
the Amended Mortgage as amended hereby), the Mortgagor and
Mortgagee have agreed to enter into this Amendment (the Amended
Mortgage as amended by this Amendment and as it may hereafter be
from time to time amended, supplemented or modified, is herein
referred to as the "Mortgage").

12055E68




‘i

% I I

UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘
¥

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Mortgagee’s
execution and delivery of the Fifth Loan Agreement Amendment, any
loan, advance or other financial accommodation made by the
Mortgagee to or for the benefit of the Mortgagor and the
agreements contained herein and in the Loan Agreement, and for
other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree

as follows:

1. Recital A of the Amended Mortgage is hereby amended to
read. «s follows:

"A,  Loan Agreement and Amount and Mortgage. The Mortgagor
is the owviie: of the real estate which is described in the

Mortgage (aa woereinafter defined), of rents and leases deriving
therefrom and ni other property now or hereafter acquired and
used or useful il connection therewith. Mortgagor and Mortgagee
entered into a Crud.t Agreement dated as of July 7, 1981
providing for the Mortoagor’s performance of certain covenants,
satisfaction of certain conditions and making of certain
representations and warranties and for loans and advances to be
made from time to time by the Mortgagee to the Mortgagor on a
revolving basis pursuant to the terms and conditions set out
therein, in amounts not to exceed in the aggregate at any one
time outstanding sixty million.ard no/100 dcllars. The Mortgagor
and Mortgagee entered into an Aneidment and Restatement of Credit
Agreement dated as of May 8, 1984 ‘parein referred to as the
"Amendment and Restatement"; the Credii Agreement as amended and
restated by the Amendment and Restatemsnt is herein referred to
as the "Restated Loan Agreement") providing, inter alia, for (i)
loans to be made from time to time by the Mortgagee to the
Mortgagor on a revelving basis (herein refe’rad to as the
YRevolving Loans") in amounts not to exceed in. che aggregate at
any one time outstanding fifty-five million and nz/100 dollars
for all such Revolving Loans and for the aggregave amount
outstanding of reimbursement under any letters of crecit (herein
referred to as "Letters of Credit") that may be issuec %y the
Mortgagee for the account of the Mortgagor, and (ii) a “zrm loan

(herein referred to as the "Term Loan") in the principal-zusunt
of ten million and no/100 dollars. The Restated Loan Agreament
provided that the sum ¢f (a) the outstanding principal amount of

the Term Loan, plus (b) the aggregate principal amount of all
Revolving Loans which the Mortgagee is committed to have
outstanding under the Restated Loan Agreement, plus (c) the
aggregate outstanding amount of all Letters of Credit, shall not
at any one time exceed sixty-five million and no/100 dollars.
The Mortgagor and Mortgagee have entered into a First Amendment
to Amendment and Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of
December 19, 1985 (herein referred to as the "First Amendment"),
a Second Amendment to Amendment and Restatement of Credit
Agreement dated as of September 19, 1986 (herein referred to as

-4-

TL05S0ES




UNOFFICIAL CQPY,

the "Second Amendment"), a Third Amendment to Amendment and
Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of April 9, 1987 (herein
referred to as the "Third Amendment"), a Fourth Amendment to
Amendment and Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of
December 14, 1987 (herein referred to as the "Fourth Amendment"),
and four additional amendments dated as of April 28, 1988,
October 7, 1988, April 7, 1989 and May 30, 1989 to the Restated
Loan Agreement (herein collectively called the "Fifth Amendment";
the Restated Loan Agreement as amended by the First Amendment,
Second amendment, Third Amendment, Fourth Amendment and Fifth
Amendnert and as it may hereafter be from time to time amended,
supplemsnted or modified, is herein referred to as the "lLoan
Agreement", providing for Revolving Loans in amounts not to
excead inthe aggregate at any one time outstanding SIXTY~SIX
MILLION AND NU/100 DOLLARS ($66,000,000.00) for all such
Revolving Loans and for FINEX Draft Loans in amounts not to
exceed in the aggregate at any one time outstanding SIX MILLION
AND NO/100 DOLLARS  (Sf,000,000.00) for all such FINEX Draft
Loans, The Loan Agreement provides that the sum of (a) the
oustanding principal @mount of all Revolving Loans which the
Mortgagee is committed to have outstanding under the Loan
Agreement, plus (b) the aggregate principal amount of all FINEX
Draft Loans which the Mortgajee is committed to have outstanding
under the Loan Agreement, shali not at any one time exceed SIXTY-
SIX MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS ./£46,000,000,00). The Loan
Agreement provides that the sum 2{-(a) the outstanding principal
amount of the Term Loan, plus (b) *iz aggregate principal amount
of all Revolving Lecans which the Mortoigee is committed to have
outstanding under the Loan Agreement, wlus (C) the aggregate
principal amount of all FINEX Draft Loans which the Mortgagee is
committed to have outstanding under the Loarn Agreement, plus (d)
the aggregate outstanding amount of all Letters of Credit, shall
not at any one time exceed SEVENTY-TWO MILLICW ~TIVE HUNDRED
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($72,500,000,00) (hersin referred to
as the "Loan Amount'"). The Loan Amount includes, and, except for
an additional $5,000,000, is not in addition to, amourts advanced
pursuant to the Restated loan Agreement. Pursuant to che terms
of the Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor has executed and dulivered
to Mortgagee a certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents
and Security Agreement dated as of July 7, 1981 encumbering the
property described therein and recorded on July 10, 1981 in the
Recorder’s Qffice of Cook County, Illinois as Document 25933432
(herein referred to as the "Initial Mortgage"), a certain First
Amendment of Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Security Agreement dated as of May 4, 1984 there reccrded on May
11, 1984 as Document 27081825 (herein referred to as the "First
Amendment to Mortgage"), and a certain Second Amendment of
Mortgage, Assignment of lLeases and Rents and Security Agreement
dated as of December 19, 1985 there recorded on January 13, 1986
as Document No. 86015517 (herein referred to as the "Second

-5u

T20558 68




UNOFFICIA} CQPY |

Amendment to Mortgage"), and a certain Third Amendment of
Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement
dated as of December 14, 1987 there recorded on December 21, 1987
as Document 87668826 (herein referred to as the "Third Amendment
to Mortgage"), and a certain Fourth Amendment of Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement dated as of
May 30, 1989 (herein referred to as the "Fourth Amendment to
Mortgage"; the Initial Mortgage as amended by the First Amendment
to Mortgage and the Second Amendment to Mortgage and the Third
Amendment to Mortgage and the Fourth Amendment to Mortgage, and
as it w2y hereafter be from time to time amended, supplemented or
modified, is herein referred to as the "Mortgage"). Any
references to the term "Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents
and Security -Agreement” in any documents evidencing or securing
the indebtedneza in the Loan Agreement shall be deemed references

te the Mortgage,”

2. Recital B of the Amended Mortgage is amended hereby to
read as follows:

"B, Nete, Principal and Interest. Pursuant to the Credit

Agreement, the Mortgagor las ‘executed and delivered to Mortgagee
a revolving promissory note lated of even date with the Credit
Agreement, payable to the order ¢f the Mortgagee at its principal
place of business on or before the Termination Date {(as that term
is defined in the Credit Agreemernic; .in the maximum principal
amount of $60,000,000.00 (herein, s&uch_revolving promissory note
shall be called the "Initial Note"). /Pursuant to the Restated
Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor has execuced and delivered to the
Mortgagee the following: (i) a revelving promissory note dated
as of July 7, 1981, payable to the order of the Mortgagee on or
before June 30, 1989 in the maximum principal arount of
$55,000,000.00 amending and restating the Initial Note in its
entirety (herein, such note shall be called the "Restated
Revolving Note"}, and (ii) a term note dated the da*e of the Term
Loan (defined as in the Loan Agreement), payable to tls order of
the Mortgagee in the principal amount of $10,000,000,0%, the
final installment of which is due and payable on January .1, 1990
(herein such note, together with any and all amendments of
supplements thereto, extensions thereof and notes which may be
taken in whole or partial renewal, substitution or extension
thereof or which may evidence any of the indebtedness evidenced
by said note shall be called the "Term Note"). The Term Note and
the Restated Revolving Note each bear interest as provided in the
Restated Loan Agreement.

Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor has executed
and delivered to the Mortgagee a further restated revélving
promissory note dated as of December 19, 1985, payable to the
order of the Mortgagee on or before June 30, 1989 in the maximum

-6~

12058868




UNOFFICIAL,COPY

principal amount of $60,000,000.00, such revolving promissory
note being in substitution for, but not in payment of the
Restated Revolving Note (herein, such note shall be called the
vgecond Restated Revolving Note"). The Second Restated Ravolving
Note evidences new indebtedness of the Mortgagor to the extent of
$5,000,000 and to the extent of $55,000,000 evidences
indebtedness previously evidenced by the Restated Revolving Note.

Pursuant to the Loan Aqreement, the Mortgager has executed
and delivered to the Mortgagee a further restated revolving
promissccy note dated as of May 10, 1989, payable to the order of
the Mortoagee on or before January 31, 1990 in the maximum
principal-ednunt of $66,000,000,00, such revolving promissory
note being ir substitution for, but not in payment of the Second
Restated Revulving Note (herein, such note, together with any and
all amendments ©. supplements thereto, extensions thereof and
notes which may pe *taken in whole or partial renewal,
substitution or extersion thereof or which may evidence any of
the indebtedness evidercaed by said note, shall be called the
"Revolving Note"). The Hevolving Note, to the extent of
$60,000,000, evidences infebtedness previously evidenced by the
Second Restated Revolving ‘Nuote; the additional $6,000,000
evidences additional revelving loans that may be made by the
Mortgagee to the Mortgagor when FINEX Draft Loans evidenced by
the FINEX Note (hereinafter detined) are not available under the

Loan Agreement.

Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, *ha Mortgager has executed
and delivered to the Mortgagee a promiasory note dated as of
Dacember 14, 1987, payable to the order ¢f ihe Mortgagee on or
before January 31, 1990 in the maximum pripcipal amount of
$6,000,000.00, such promissory note evidencino FINEX Draft Loans
made from time to time under the Loan Agreemen: (herein, such
note, together with any and all amendments or supplements
thereto, extensions thereof and notes which may be talen in whole
or partial renewal, substitution or extension therewf cr which
may evidence any of the indebtedness evidenced by sald nste,
shall be called the "FINEX Note"; the FINEX Note, the Revolving
Nota and the Term Note are herein referred to in the collact:ive
gingular as the "Note")."

3. The first paragraph of Recital E of the Amended Mortgage
is hereby amended to read as follows:

"E. The Liabilitjes. Mortgagor has agreed to make the
Mortgage to the Mortgagee, for the purpose of securing the

following (herein sometimes collectively called the
vLiabilities"): (1) the payment of the principal of and interest
on the Note; (ii) the performance of the covenants, obligations
and agreements (and the truth of all representations and

T




UNOFFICIAL COPY

warranties) of the Mortgagor pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the
Note, the Mortgage and the other Security Agreements; (1iii)
repayment of any advances or expenses of Mortgagee to protect the
Collateral (hereinafter defined), performance of any obligation
of Mortgagor hereunder or collection of any amount owing to
Mortgagee which is secured hereby; (iv) all amounts payable by
the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee with respect to the lLetters of
Credit: and (v) the prompt payment or performance of any and all
other liabilities, obligations and indebtedness, howsoever
created, arising or evidenced, direct or indirect, absolute or
contiagent, now or hereafter existing or due or to become due, of
the Moriozqor to the Mortgagee pursuant to or in connection with
the Loan roceement (provided, however, that the maximum amount
included wi4hin the Liabilities on account of principal advances
made by the Mortgagee to or for the account of the Mortgagor
shall not exceed twice the Loan Amount, plus the total of all
advances made by the Mortgagee to protect the Collateral and the
security interest arcd-lien created hereby, plus interest on all
of the foregoing, and rlus all costs of enforcement and
collection of this Moitgage and the other Liabilities)."

4, The Mortgagor confirms for the benefit of the Mortgagee
that the Amended Mortgage, as amended hereby, secures the payment
of principal of and interest cn the Note and all of the other
Liabilities (all as defined in tha Mortgage) and that future
advances shall have the same priciity as if advanced at the date
of this Amendment and in furtherarnce thereof, does hereby
COMFIRM, MORTGAGE, GRANT, CONVEY, TRAMSFER and ASSIGN UNTO
Mortgagee, its successors and assigns, and dces hereby grant to
Mortgagee and its successors and assigns, torever, a continuing
security interest in and to, all of the Ccllateral.

5. Except as herein amended and supplemerced, the Amended
Mortgage is reaffirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

T20S%E68N




e
UNOFFICIAL COPY ,

WITNESS the hands of the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee, at
Chicago, Illinois on the day first above written.

TEMPEL STEE{\(
L_,NJZ,J(

Name. Yi S Ae R
Title: VR A e

CONTINENTAL BANK N.A. (formerly
known as Continental Illinois
National Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago)

,‘: F R
By: /Jk /gl 1}
Name: /.11 Nifke
Title: _ ¢ /.

A ALY Y i
RO 585~ GG
This instrument was prepared by and upon recordation should
be (returned to.'

Kevin C, McDopnald

Mayer, Brown & Platt

190 South LaSalle Street N

Chicago, Illinois 60603 _}3 i e -

iV\

s :«?:..I “ ' 'l' ‘

@
Jel
¢
&
=
aJ
b




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.

COUNTY OF C 0 0 K )

[JAIIAN J. BIESZCIAT , & notary public in and for said

I,
CQunty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
it B W ot RNPE B X personally known to me to be the
% e~+ of Continental Bank N.,A. and personally

-

known o me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregolia instrument, appeared before me this day in person and

acknowlecdged that .fhe signed and delivered the said instrument as
his/her f¢ze and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act

of said bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this cnﬁ'k\_ day of
1389,

s T 1 g ’

1 L - AW = W r--,T LA « .5 C"'-S (\j-
Notary Public *

P ol A gl e gl

\ "OFFICIAL SEAL" \
\ MARIAN ). BIESZCZAT |
NOTARY PURJE, STATE OF HUMOIS 5

My Commission Expires: L M7 COMMSHON LXPRIS 31093
A A A AT A A NG A Al

Y20SSE6S




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOQIS )
CER
COUNTY CF C 0 C K )
) :

; . I

I, _“gﬁiiza;;_§2;m¢¢£1r~4{' a notary public in and for said
County, in‘the Staté aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

g Locre er— personally known to me to be the
“Ja_;_,a‘h_muu*______ of TEMPEL STEEL COMPANY, an Illinois
corporation and personally Known to me to be the same person
whose naiia is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before wu .h;s—day in person and severally acknowledged that as
such . Acorua o 0f sald corporation, _he signed the
w1thin insttuHﬁnt as hie/ner free and voluntary act, and,
pursuant to autunrity given by the Board of Directors of said
corporation, as 'ine free and voluntary act and deed of said
corporation, for tne uses and purposes therein set forth.

3

/GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 442 day of
‘ L N T ¥ 1989 '

(

My Commission Expires:

1205Speg




UNOFFICIAL COPY

A At gty
UASE )T
bl il

deallB Sy wste wo-d pteR
! FTIEV S8 T I LR

g A ey




UNOFFICIAL COPY m

i ‘,1_" L l)\J 5 2 J' / , 1 |

' |

r‘ ' N \l‘ ;r. g [ [- l Jr» 4 " .'}” ! , ) \,. .‘ S 'J ’ ;\I s .t
i
h []
o e
T ' " .I‘| .'Jt v 0 - | :" ||'- v ‘(‘ - "l ! ' i'- ! ! W -[‘ rjfj l"".' [
c " ' ) . |l ' H )(‘ . v o DU . E' _ . C e
B ol . (IR J-\-' ~'~vT o, o ! ad " T LT e []
" -r'. Iﬂ--' . o 1;'_ _-‘._,r [ 4 ‘ ' n' ;' ' . ! 'r: v * “‘0‘
o e T I F e ? r TS ' b T, oy Lo T A
L e T R A U B L T
R P P Y s S B SO P! v '
]l 'lly r“" "L-‘ P‘ I" "| ( IQ Jl.i,‘:‘l* " F‘ 'Ql ' A - El'i“:' l-l ll
‘ A AT . T 2 U o 1 DN ; T et .’;r’:l.
L P T AR T ST R
Il : . ’ [}
Al . [ . ‘
|
BT e e SR L T S U RN I S
' e T T T { l'__‘l g{_ ,‘1! ‘!“ . .‘]’ “ 1"‘ "v A “‘ . ?/. ] i'J‘
o St Pt it e Tt VU T L R Lo
[P S S 11, T bty Ve T T oy ot S S
' , “\I. "f‘ . r :Ilr_.l\ ‘I- i ’;’i “y t s ‘._‘ -‘.
' -i' .r . "l |. 4 \.'.'-" N b v ‘AL'I-lF l, ’l\r\ ! Yy [ ] ’ ) ) ’ 'w l‘.
‘ ; .‘_ ..-I - - “. I l..: ‘r -\r ‘l 'r._l o "| : « . 2 "v‘ :‘l ) . - ) "lr l"
L . T PO L R N P oY o v T T ) s
T [ a . . ) -0 T d(‘,. . .? "--ln’ vt B A B ' i"_ (R
L] "‘ v - ) T ‘ ' r H .AA‘ ! v .‘\ LI n." v .’ ? ' Ilin.! b :1!3 |
f L ] N ol T f':‘ T S LT v ' . R N r'l'-r

B R 1 » . it < e gy ' ¥ . - . v T
o '\ L i_" 'n‘.' ! ! ] i ! LT {. . " [ - l . T ey A ] P J
. - - T ! A H r al L 1 " - [ A
[ . v - L 3. + R [V B S O | . f
~o. v o TR ~ . ¥
L . ! TRV S G S O

Z

- TE

T oo L T T TR - S T i i LT ' 91
9

&

“J

o




UNOFFICIAL CO




83355071

R
L
'
f
'
l'
v
v
"o

bl
1
4
L
o
-,

i

PR
. '
.

.
. [
» A

‘
L '
.

[

. -
. N
15
B
. f :
b
Y
'
Y -
AT
.
L} '
-

L.

1 N
L]

-

.

)

!

LA
- -
L |

UNOFFICIAL

r i
" Al

* r
R \

] . i
1 b
-

HEDU S NI
o i
VLN
K "‘ ' j
) t

IOy
'
.
RAVE
-~ . ‘,‘/?
PR
‘. L '

N o
. Syt
\ .

PR
B BV
. !
| ™
"
. -
]
Coe
' N '
g !

<0 L
oy

L
’ t .-

I I
.

) '
. -

. I )
. e,

[ i

USRI B R TP
I
.J-:i.x Jr ]\ T
* . Y
f\j.“ LS »\Y
S A
. I v
L 1N
K PRI
r . o
'r',’l O Y
L
- e
Tt Loae!
N .
o TR
: s
A P -
y
J‘L\‘ 'lL N H
Ly ‘l‘ "y { *
’ o ~ TN
" +
. e 7 'ﬂ‘ [
. [ Y v
T L a0
- Loy .,
Cier
T T AT
1 o) v
A ! 1 J.I-
- I
(VPR Ty
- *
[ v '
N o
l\_ R I ll.
Tenr | f ~-
! . ' -
T
LT L .
‘ A U BT
A L R
' . PN
- A b
S L Prov
- r .
T 1 EREE '
L ] L} r
o e oa L
) Y
l.. - 4 .l’ Y
A ¢ e
[ ML .

COPRY |

P SR RN
[ P vt
4 / -~
L)l " l & ’ i
X } ) o T
. ool L .
~ . f
) PR 4
. .
i 17 ' . AT 1
\ Lo
Lo Aty .
EEE TR T
oy .
(Y - - + - I
N . . ] - 1
LI UL PO
] . RS . 4
- P A
O A K !
'a‘ A ‘I o
ooy 1) . ‘ v *
oo B
t . "
1 ! [ 'l. i

Lo . L
i O
- 1 (] LI
- ] \ - to -
. N
) S lj.n L
] 1 . . AR |

- .-
H
» . o I
? - . i L
e l, ‘1 T
- . LI
- - tad 1 . . J
, ~
0l e
1 .f v N L ‘
% . ' + -
o e [ I | r
FY - & a N
. ¥ . —_— - f
' 1 ..7\‘ ! [ 1 ,l
e Lo o r * : 1
- . 1
. - ( . ’ L
b . ' R J
o, b =L
f \ ! .
- - _J Y H
LT '
A S
y o8 . ‘ PO

[}
\a-tv l.'\;"" ll"-‘
IR T W
M | ‘Jf . A‘ N
v Yol vl
, , S .
A -
’ ‘\' ' '1.‘r ,"4
+ ¥
. iy o .y
PO
1‘_‘\‘ iy T
- IS LR {
woo ] . ] K}
ST PR
vl
CEEN Y Y
. ) on
4 P - N A |
ot Sl L ey
. - -~
" . ) .
R
[
bl - . .-
P e
FRALT L A
A AR
L ORI ty
. Yo AT
oo b s
. | IR [ |
.
+ 4
Rl . ,
W I et
D T A
o o ML
EAPEE A & I
¥ P
PN R TR
¢ .‘-'.i v"! ."I.
"r"’ “ 'l.l‘,l|".‘
[ L ~ ' -vn
I 3 s Yoo T
1 -, .
b o ! L
LR R
Y e
. - * r
[ oo ;
. e '
P PR |
LY S TS SRR
1 L I .
R R A
.
e e VT







UNOFFICIA| COPY,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

. ] ot
Loaty ,r.l‘).\c,’.; oo 4







